Docket No.: 61472-0299635 07-14-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **OVER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **DNLY** Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 MAK 817 → CERTINE MAN 2003 Tab settings → → 102495411 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commi. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anjam KHURSHEED 1.5.63 Name: National University of Singapore Address: ☐ Yes 🖾 No 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger _____ State/Prov.: ____ City: _____ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: Singapore ZIP: 119260 Other _ November 11, 2002 ☐ Yes Execution Date: ___ ₽ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 10/31/02 10/275,203 I.A. filed 5/2/01 ☐ Yes 🔯 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David Jaffer</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. __32,243 XX Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Address: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2550 Hanover Street 7/2003 GFREY1 00000066 10275203

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Country: USA

Palo Alto

0:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1-7-23

David Jaffer

Name of Person Signing

State/Prov.: CA

ZIP: 94304-1115

Total number of pages including coyer sheet, attachments, and

8. Deposit account number:

03 - 3975

Date

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 2550 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

Atty. Dkt. PMS 61472 Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Anjam KHURSHEED	2)			
3)		4)			
5)		6)			
7)		8)			
(her	reinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have mad	de an invention known as Dkt	61472-026-9635		
and	entitled: A LENS FOR A SCANNING ELECT	RON MICROSCOPE			
for v	which an application for Letters Patent of the Un	ited States			
v	was executed even date herewith and is about to	o be filed in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office;		
⊠ v	was filed on October 31, 2002 , Appln. No	0. 10/275,203	<u> </u>		
	AND WHEREAS National University of	Singapore			
(here	einafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing und	der the laws of the Country of	Singapore		
and having its principal office and place of business at 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore 11926					
desi	ires to acquire an interest therein:				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

60289399v1

REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0233

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Sign	nature	Date Signed		<u>Witness</u>
1)	Anjan Khursheed Nambe: Anjam KHURSHEED	11 November 2002		Main Garage
2)	Naise. Anjani Kriokoneed			COARCE, M.C.
	Name:			•
3)				
•	Name:			
4)				
	Name:			
5)				
	Name:		•	
6)				
	Name:		•	
7)				
	Name:		•	
8)				
	Name:			

60289399v1

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0234